Ma
rch
17,
200
3
No.
092
Tele- & Wireless -communications, Electronic Measurement,

           for  manual soldering
Panel Cutout
Part Number Structure
Recommended panel thickness : 0.75 to 2.00 mm
March 17, 2003
Specifications
LED circuit is isolated.
Release
CWSC11WACJCS
R =  E  -  VF
       IF
E
R
IF
VF
＋
－
R = Resistor Value (Ω)
E = Source Voltage (V)
VF = Forward Voltage (V)
IF = Forward Current (mA)
Ballast Resistor Calculation for LED
A ballast resistor must be connected in series with LED.
The following circuit diagram and formula will assist in
calculating the value of the required ballast resistor.
Note
12.9+0.1
0
0 -0
.1
19
.2
15.1
10.6
7.115.7
2
12.9
12.6
2.25
3.4
4.95
3.2
12
.9
α
(5.7)
1.
6
18
.6
5.
5
0.
5
4.
5
21
.1
15
.7
2 1
2a 1a
part Number This Side
CWSC SJCCA
Cap/Diffuser Colors
JC Clear/Red
JD Clear/Amber
JF Clear/Green
Circuit
1 ON-OFF
Terminal
S Solder Lug/Quick connect
1 1 W